
              

 

 Analysis of  Feedback  on Curriculum  by  Students  2017-18     

                                                   Samples  167 

Q.No    Parameters          A 

  Very good  

      B  

  Good 

       C 

Satisfactory 

         D 

Unsatisfactory 

1. Depth of the course contents including 

project work if any 

70 67 28 2 

2 Extent of coverage of course  76 80 10 1 

3 Applicability /relevance to real life 

situation  

60 62 40 5 

4 Learning value ( in terms of knowledge 

,concepts ,manual skills ,analytical 

abilities and broadening perspectives ) 

65 50 52 0 

5 Clarity and relevance of textual reading 

material  

60 65 42 0 

6 Relevance of additional source material 83 64 20 0 

7 Extent of effort required by students  75 70 22 0 

8 Overall rating  76 71 20 0 

 



Analysis of  Feedback  on Curriculum  by  Students  2017-18     

 

 

 

Depth of the
course contents

including
project work if

any

Extent of
coverage of

course

Applicability
/relevance to

real life
situation

Learning value (
in terms of
knowledge
,concepts

,manual skills
,analytical

abilities and
broadening

perspectives )

Clarity and
relevance of

textual reading
material

Relevance of
additional

source material

Extent of effort
required by

students
Overall rating

A
Very good

70 76 60 65 60 83 75 76

B
Good

67 80 62 50 65 64 70 71

C
Satisfactory

28 10 40 52 42 20 22 20

D
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 Analysis of  Feedback  on Curriculum  by  Students  2018-19 

                                                                Samples  140 

Q.No    Parameters          A 

  Very good  

      B  

  Good 

       C 

Satisfactory 

         D 

Unsatisfactory 

1. Depth of the course contents including 

project work if any 
70 61 9 0 

2 Extent of coverage of course  79 55 6 0 
3 Applicability /relevance to real life 

situation  
60 64 15 1 

4 Learning value ( in terms of knowledge 

,concepts ,manual skills ,analytical 

abilities and broadening perspectives ) 

71 66 3 0 

5 Clarity and relevance of textual reading 

material  
74 60 6 0 

6 Relevance of additional source material 72 59 9 0 
7 Extent of effort required by students  60 68 12 0 
8 Overall rating  69 51 20 0 

 



Analysis of  Feedback  on Curriculum  by  Students  2018-19 

 

 

 

Depth of the
course contents

including
project work if

any

Extent of
coverage of

course
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Learning value (
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abilities and
broadening

perspectives )
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textual reading
material

Relevance of
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Extent of effort
required by
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A
Very good
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 Analysis of  Feedback  on Curriculum  by  Students  2019-20 

                                       Samples  145 

 

Q.No    Parameters          A 

  Very good  

      B  

  Good 

       C 

Satisfactory 

         D 

Unsatisfactory 

1. Depth of the course contents including 

project work if any 

70 65 10 0 

2 Extent of coverage of course  76 60 9 0 

3 Applicability /relevance to real life 

situation  

59 69 16 1 

4 Learning value ( in terms of knowledge 

,concepts ,manual skills ,analytical 

abilities and broadening perspectives ) 

74 71 0 0 

5 Clarity and relevance of textual reading 

material  

70 65 10 0 

6 Relevance of additional source material 72 65 8 0 

7 Extent of effort required by students  62 73 10 0 

8 Overall rating  73 61 11 0 



Analysis of  Feedback  on Curriculum  by  Students  2019-20 
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 Analysis of  Feedback  on Curriculum  by  Students  2020-21 

                                       Samples  170 

 

 

Q.No    Parameters          A 

  Very good  

      B  

  Good 

       C 

Satisfactory 

         D 

Unsatisfactory 

1. Depth of the course contents including 

project work if any 

90 71 9 0 

2 Extent of coverage of course  80 70 20 0 

3 Applicability /relevance to real life 

situation  

70 75 20 5 

4 Learning value ( in terms of knowledge 

,concepts ,manual skills ,analytical abilities 

and broadening perspectives ) 

71 86 13 0 

5 Clarity and relevance of textual reading 

material  

84 60 26 0 

6 Relevance of additional source material 72 89 9 0 

7 Extent of effort required by students  60 88 22 0 

8 Overall rating  89 61 20 0 



Analysis of  Feedback  on Curriculum  by  Students  2020-21 
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Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum by Students 2021 – 2022 

 

  



 

 

 Analysis of  Feedback  on  Curriculum  by  Teacher  2017-18 

                                                Samples  17 

 

 

Q.No    Parameters          A 

Strongly agree    

      B  

Agree    

       C 

 Neutral 

     D 

Disagree      

1. Current syllabus is need based   9 6 2 0 
2 Curriculum having current content   6 10 1 0 
3 Program outcomes of the syllabi is 

well defined  
7 8 2 0 

4 The course content fulfills the 

requirements of the students  
5 10 1 1 

5 Review of the syllabus is required   12 5 0 0 
6 Curriculum promotes 

employability  
6 6 5 0 



 

Analysis of  Feedback  on  Curriculum  by  Teacher  2017-18 
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 Analysis of  Feedback  on  Curriculum  by  Teacher  2018-19      

                                                Samples  18 

 

Q.No    Parameters          A 

Strongly agree    

      B  

Agree    

       C 

 Neutral 

     D 

Disagree      

1. Current syllabus is need based   8 7 3 0 
2 Curriculum having current content   7 9 1 1 
3 Program outcomes of the syllabi is 

well defined  
7 10 1 0 

4 The course content fulfills the 

requirements of the students  
13 5 0 0 

5 Review of the syllabus is required   10 8 0 0 
6 Curriculum promotes 

employability  
9 7 2 0 



Analysis of  Feedback  on  Curriculum  by  Teacher  2018-19    
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 Analysis of  Feedback  on  Curriculum  by  Teacher  2019-20 

                                                      Samples  18 

 

 

Q.No    Parameters          A 

Strongly agree    

      B  

Agree    

       C 

 Neutral 

     D 

Disagree      

1. Current syllabus is need based   10 7 1 0 
2 Curriculum having current content   7 10 0 1 
3 Program outcomes of the syllabi is 

well defined  
9 9 0 0 

4 The course content fulfills the 

requirements of the students  
11 6 1 0 

5 Review of the syllabus is required   9 8 1 0 
6 Curriculum promotes employability  12 6 0 0 



 Analysis of  Feedback  on  Curriculum  by  Teacher  2019-20 
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 Analysis of  Feedback  on  Curriculum  by  Teacher  2020-21 

                                                                     Samples  20 

 

 

Q.No    Parameters          A 

Strongly agree    

      B  

Agree    

       C 

Neutral 

     D 

Disagree      

1. Current syllabus is need based   11 8 1 0 
2 Curriculum having current content   8 9 2 1 
3 Program outcomes of the syllabi is 

well defined  
10 9 1 0 

4 The course content fulfills the 

requirements of the students  
10 8 1 1 

5 Review of the syllabus is required   10 8 2 0 
6 Curriculum promotes employability  10 9 1 0 



 

Analysis of  Feedback  on  Curriculum  by  Teacher  2020-21 
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Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum by Teacher 2021 – 2022 

 
 

 



  

 

Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum by Alumni 2017-18 

Samples 10 

Q.No Parameters A 

Excellent 

B 

Very Good 

C 

Good 

D 

Average 

1. Your opinion about the college  6 4 0 0 
2 Your opinion about the syllabus  4 6 0 0 
3 Your opinion about the 

infrastructure facilities available 

at the college  

4 5 1 0 

4 Your opinion about the NSS 

activities in the college  
6 3 0 1 

5 Overall  opinion about the college  6 4 0 0 
 

 

 



 

Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum by Alumni 2017-18 
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Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum by Alumni 2018-19 

Samples 23 

Q.No Parameters A 

Excellent 

B 

Very Good 

C 

Good 

D 

Average 

1. Your opinion about the college  14 8 1 0 
2 Your opinion about the syllabus  10 13 0 0 
3 Your opinion about the 

infrastructure facilities available 

at the college  

11 9 2 1 

4 Your opinion about the NSS 

activities in the college  
10 8 3 2 

5 Overall  opinion about the college  12 10 1 0 
 

 

 



Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum by Alumni 2018-19 
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Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum by Alumni 2019-20 

Samples 25 

Q.No Parameters A 

Excellent 

B 

Very Good 

C 

Good 

D 

Average 

1. Your opinion about the college  15 6 4 0 
2 Your opinion about the syllabus  12 13 0 0 
3 Your opinion about the infrastructure 

facilities available at the college  
11 10 3 1 

4 Your opinion about the NSS 

activities in the college  
13 10 1 1 

5 Overall  opinion about the college  15 9 1 0 
 

 

 

 



Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum by Alumni 2019-20 
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Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum by Alumni 2020-21 

Samples 28 

Q.No Parameters A 

Excellent 

B 

Very Good 

C 

Good 

D 

Average 

1. Your opinion about the college  15 9 4 0 
2 Your opinion about the syllabus  13 14 1 0 
3 Your opinion about the 

infrastructure facilities available at 

the college  

11 14 2 1 

4 Your opinion about the NSS 

activities in the college  
15 10 3 0 

5 Overall  opinion about the college  15 12 1 0 
 

 

 



Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum by Alumni 2020-21 
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Feedback on the Academic performance and ambience of the institution by the 

Teacher 

       Department   :                                                               Academic year: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.  Maintaining Hygiene & cleanliness of campus and provides Mineral 

water to all 

2.  Career guidance cell provides  free coaching on APPGCET and also 

for Competitive Exams 

3.  Job oriented training programs conducted by JKC and APSSDC and 

Recruitments  by Pharmaceutical Laboratories and MNCs. 

4.  Admissions and allotment of seats are transparent in the Institution 

5.  Institution  providing Post graduation courses in Science and 

Commerce 

6.  Important National and International days observed and celebrated in 

the Institution 

7.  Institution  promotes maintaining of Green campus and NSS 

organises Swatch Bharath ones in every week  

8.  Awareness Programmes  conducted by   Anti ragging cell   

9.  
Physical education department maintains Gymnasium and regularly 

organize various sports activities 

10.  Women empowerment cell  organizes various programmes  

11.  Any Suggestions 



 
    Feedback on the Academic performance and ambience of the institution by Alumni 

Programme  :                                                    Subject : 

Department   :                                                  Academic year : 

 

 

 

 

Signature of HOD                                                       Signature of Principal 

Sl.N

o 

                    Parameters of evaluation  Strongly 

Agree  

Agree Disagr

ee 

Strongly 

Disagree 

1.  Processing of admissions and allotment of seats 

are transparent in the Institution  

A B C D 

2.  Maintaining Hygiene & cleanliness of campus 

and provides Mineral water to all  

A B C D 

3.  Institution  facilitates  all kinds of scholarships to 

eligible students & bus pass through APSRTC 

A B C D 

4.  Institution  providing Post graduation courses  A B C D 

5.  Institution  promotes  digital learning through 

JKC & APSSDC  and   facilitates  Library  . 

A B C D 

6.  Certificate /Add –on courses  provided  by all 

departments . 

    

7.  Institution  promotes maintaining of Green 

campus and  Medicinal plants are also available 

in Botanical garden  

A B C D 

8.  Career guidance cell provides  free coaching on 

APPGCET and also for Competitive Exams 

    

9.  Institution  facilitates  Job drives by 

Pharmaceutical Laboratories and MNCs  

A B C D 

10.  Alumni association registered  and regularly 

conduct meetings . 

A B C D 

11.  Physical education department maintains 

Gymnasium and regularly organize various 

sports activities  

A B C D 

12.  Important National and International days 

observed and celebrated in the Institution  

A B C D 

13.  Job oriented training programs conducted by 

JKC and APSSDC and Recruitments  by 

Pharmaceutical Laboratories and MNCs. 

A B C D 

14.  Any Suggestions  A B C D 



 
Feedback on the Academic performance and ambience of the institution by 

Students 

Programme:                                                                Subject: 

Department:                                                               Academic year: 

Sl.No Parameters of evaluation  Strongly 

Agree  

Agree Disagree Strongly 

Disagree 

1. Processing of admissions and 

allotment of seats are 

transparent in the Institution  

A B C D 

2 Maintaining Hygiene and 

cleanliness of campus  

A B C D 

3 Institution  facilitates all kinds 

of scholarships to eligible 

students  

A B C D 

4 Institution provides  bus pass to 

students through APSRTC 

A B C D 

5 My Lecturer is punctual to 

classroom  

A B C D 

6 My lecturer conduct Bridge 

classes to newly joined students 

A B C D 

7 Faculty members trained us to 

participate in Blended learning 

teaching methodology  

A B C D 

8 Every lecturer completes 

syllabus before Examinations  

A B C D 

9 My lecturer transparent in 

conducting of Internal 

examination ,Assessment and 

Evaluation  

A B C D 

10 My lecturer identifies  slow 

learners and conduct Remedial 

classes to them  

A B C D 

11 Faculty members encourages us 

to participate in  various Co-

curricular activities  

A B C D 

12 My lecturer regularly conduct 

Practical /Laboratory classes  

A B C D 

13 Faculty give their guidance in 

completion of Curriculum  

based Study projects 

A B C D 



14 Physical education department 

regularly organize various 

sports activities  

A B C D 

15 Important National and 

International days observed and 

celebrated in the Institution  

A B C D 

16 Job oriented training programs 

conducted by JKC and 

APSSDC  

A B C D 

17 Overall ,I am happy to express 

my gratitude for all services 

facilitated  by this Institution  

A B C D 

 

 

 

 

Signature of HOD                                              Signature of Principal 



 

 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of SGA Government degree college organized a meeting 

with faculty and  resolved to collect the filled feedback forms from various stakeholders 

as students, teachers, alumni, employer. Every department collected the feedback on 

curriculum by the students ,teachers, alumni ,employer. Internal quality Assurance Cell 

organized a meeting and analyzed the feedback form collected. All In-charge of the 

department are submitted action taken report on these feedback forms  to IQAC .Principal 

of SGA Government degree college has considered suggestions given by students 

,teachers, alumni and has enhanced the quality of education by fulfilling the   

requirements of students  regarding Infrastructure and study material etc .  

Year feedback Action taken 

2017-18 IQAC   analysed the collected 

feedback form and students  

expressed their requirements in the 

feedback form as they need to 

improve  communication skills and 

Analytical skills . 

Principal and IQAC  with support of 

JKC fulfilled the requirement of 

students by conducting classes on 

communication skills and Analytical 

skills . 

2018-19 Feedback form collected and 

analysed  by IQAC . 

Students suggested to conduct 

classes on MS-Word. 

Alumni  students gathered and 

committed  to  promote social 

service. 

 

After considering the suggestions 

given by students Principal and IQAC  

conducted a meeting with faculty of 

Department of commerce and  

decided to conduct course on MS-

WORD . 

Alumni  started Gurajada Service 

Foundation and initiated various 

social service activities .  

 

2019-20 

All the departments submitted filled 

forms of feedback on curriculum by 

different stakeholders to IQAC .  

IQAC Conducted a meeting and 

analysed  these feedback forms      

Students  expressed their interest to 

conduct  classes in off-line mode at 

IQAC conducted a meeting with all 

the faculty and decided to conduct 

classes in blended mode because of 

COVID pandemic  

Every faculty conducted online 

classes  through GOOGLEMEET  

ZOOM,TEACHMINT  etc … 



the time of semester end 

examination.   

Study material provided to students 

through WhatsApp groups  

Three digital classrooms provided for  

on-line teaching . 

2020-21  IQAC collected  feedback forms 

from all the departments and 

analysed them.  

Students expressed their interest to  

access library and requested to 

conduct  classes for  PGCET(without 

fee ). 

Principal and IQAC organized a 

meeting  resolved to provide access to 

Library   

Every  department conducted ADD  

On courses  to all the students  for 

their enrichment of knowledge 

towards the real life  

Some of the departments conducted 

free PGCET classes to students from 

their 6th semester. 

2021-22 All the departments submitted filled 

forms of feedback on academic 

performance and ambience of the 

institution by different stakeholders 

to IQAC.  

Students are requested to participate 

in different community service 

projects and also add-on courses. 

  

Principal and IQAC organized a 

meeting to analyze the collected 

feedback forms from various stake 

holders and resolved the following: 

Post Graduation course i.e., M.Sc 

(Organic Chemistry) sanctioned from 

2021-22. 

Students are enthusiastically involved 

and completed community service 

projects and actively participated in 

various student-centric methods. 
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